DIRECTOR GENERAL HIGHER EDUCATION, HARYANA, PANCHKULA

No. 6/6-2017 NPE (2)

Dated, Panchkula, the - 08 - 3 - 2018

Sanction is hereby accorded under Rule 19.6 Sr. No. 1 of PFR Vol. 1 for a sum of Rs. 3,00,000/- (Rupees Three Lac Only) to be paid to following Govt. Colleges for Educational and Excursion Tour for Boy Student for the year 2017-18.

Sr. No.	Name of Govt. College	Amount Allocated
1	Govt. College, Ateli (M/Garh)	1,00,000
2	Govt. College, Bhuna (Fatehabad)	1,00,000
3	Rajiv Gandhi Govt. College, Saha (Ambala)	1,00,000
	Total	1,00,000

The charge is debitable to the Head "2202 - General Education (Non-recurring)-03-University and Higher Education -105-Facutly Development Programme -87- Education and Excursion Tour for Boy Students - 51-NA- 24 M&S.

> Vijay Singh Dahiya Director General Higher Education, Haryana, Panchkula Dated: Panchkula, the - 08-3-2018

Endst. No. Even

1.

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

Principal Accountant General Haryana, Chandigarh

Assistant Director Budget & Planning Branch (Local) to allocate the budget online to the 2. concerned college as above.

Principal, Concerned College. You are requested to utilize the grant well in time and send 3. the utilization certificates.

Superintendent NPE

for Director General Higher Education Haryana, Panchkula

NPE 1/2016-17/Sanction